

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18942/2009

(From the judgment & order dated 09/04/2009 in WA No. 1288/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.NADU ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUBRAMAIAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11407 of 2009

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11530 of 2009

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Alto K. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master