

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18942/2009

T.NADU ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUBRAMAIAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23749 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23752 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Subramoniam,Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents who have appeared may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matters on 6.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar