

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18942/2009

T.NADU ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUBRAMAIAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23749 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23752 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirmal Dubey,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.23749 and 23752/2009 counsel for the
respondents submits that counter affidavit is being filed
during the course of the day. If that be so, office to
verify it.

List the matter on 19.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar