

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18942/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 09/04/2009 in WA No.1288/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.NADU ELECT.BOARD & ORS.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
K.SUBRAMANIAM	Respondent(s)
(With office report)	
WITH	
SLP(C) NO. 23749 of 2009	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 23752 of 2009	
(With office report)	

Date: 16/12/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
	Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
	Ms. Sasikala, Adv.
	Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)	
SLP 18942/09	Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
	Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

SLP 23749/09 & SLP 23752/09	Mr. Jayant Muth Raj, Adv.
	Ms. Malavika G. Adv.
	Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit. From the record, we find that counter affidavits were filed as far back as on 11th November, 2010 and there is no reason why the rejoinder affidavit was not filed all this while. However, in the interests of justice, we grant one more opportunity to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit(s) subject to payment of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One thousand only) each to the respondent within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)	(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master	Court Master