

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1083/2012

T.NADU ELECT.BOARD AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. SUBRAMAIAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1084/2012 (XII)

C.A. No. 1085/2012 (XII)

Date : 29-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Ms. Anzu L. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request for short adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellants. The learned counsel for the respondent(s) has no objection if the hearing of the appeals is deferred.

List after two weeks.

We are informed that the sole respondent in Civil Appeal No. 1084 of 2012 has expired. It will be open to the parties to take necessary steps in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR