

ITEM NO.102

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1083/2012

T.NADU ELECT.BOARD AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SUBRAMAIAM

Respondent(s)

IA No. 130959/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 1084/2012 (XII)

C.A. No. 1085/2012 (XII)

Date : 09-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sh. Balaji Srinivasan, learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent - A. Cyril in Civil Appeal No.1085 of 2012 has passed away. He seeks time to file the application to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent on record.

As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed to file an appropriate application.

List the matters after three weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER