

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1083/2012

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SUBRAMAIAM

Respondent(s)

IA No. 130959/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

(Only IA Nos. 80638, 80643 and 80647 in CA No. 1085 of 2012 listed)  
WITH

C.A. No. 1085/2012 (XII)

(IA No. 80638/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.  
80643/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND  
IA No. 80647/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 16-02-2023 These applns were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. V. M. Eashwar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 80643/2022

Delay is condoned.

IA No. 80647/2022

Abatement is set aside.

**IA No. 80638/2022**

Letter dated 05.08.2022 filed by the learned counsel, explaining the difference in the name of the deceased respondent No.1 in the cause-title and the death certificate is taken on record.

Application for bringing the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 is allowed.

It is stated that Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, learned Advocate-on-record, is representing the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed within four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER