

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1083/2012

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD AND OTHERD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SUBRAMAIAM

Respondent(s)

(Only IA Nos. 180570, 180572 and 180575 in CA No. 1084 of 2012 to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

IA No. 130959/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 1084/2012 (XII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 180570/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 180572/2019

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 180575/2019

IA No. 180570/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 180572/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 180575/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawala, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, AOR
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 180570/2022, IA No.108572/2022 and IA No.180575/2022

Let notice be issued to the proposed legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.1, returnable within six weeks.

In case the proposed legal representatives have already put in appearance through a counsel, the notice be served on the counsel.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)